

---

**Changes to legislation:** Conveyancing and Feudal Reform (Scotland) Act 1970, Paragraph 14 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 23 September 2023. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

---

## SCHEDULES

### SCHEDULE 8

#### EXCLUDED ENACTMENTS

##### *The <sup>M1</sup>Titles to Land Consolidation (Scotland) Act 1868*

---

#### Marginal Citations

**M1** 1868 c. 101.

14 **F1** .....

---

#### Textual Amendments

**F1** Sch. 8 paras. 2, 3, 7-14, 16, 17, 18-22, 24, 26-30 repealed (28.11.2004) by 2000 asp 5, ss. 76(1)(2), 77(2) (c)(d), sch. 12 Pt. 1 para. 30(26), **sch. 13 Pt. 1** (with ss. 58, 62, 75); S.S.I. 2003/456, **art. 2**

**Changes to legislation:**

Conveyancing and Feudal Reform (Scotland) Act 1970, Paragraph 14 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 23 September 2023. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

**Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Act associated Parts and Chapters:**

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those provisions):

- s. 1(2)(b)(c) inserted by [2000 asp 5 Sch. 12 para. 30\(2\)\(a\)\(iv\)](#) (This amendment has not been applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 12 para. 30(2) repealed (4.4.2003) by 2003 asp 9, ss. 128, 129(5), Sch. 15 (with ss. 119, 121))
- s. 1(7) added by [2000 asp 5 Sch. 12 para. 30\(2\)\(c\)](#) (This amendment has not been applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 12 para. 30(2) repealed (4.4.2003) by 2003 asp 9, ss. 128, 129(5), Sch. 15 (with ss. 119, 121))
- s. 9(2A) inserted by [2000 asp 5 s. 32](#) (This amendment has not been applied to legislation.gov.uk. S. 32 repealed (4.4.2003) by 2003 asp 9, ss. 128, 129(5), Sch. 15 (with ss. 119, 121) and word "32" in s. 77(2)(a) omitted (22.10.2003) by virtue of S.S.I. 2003/503, art. 5)
- s. 13A amendment to earlier affecting provision 2007 asp 3 s. 85 by [2012 asp 5 sch. 5 para. 52\(2\)](#)
- s. 24(1E) inserted by [2014 asp 18 sch. 5 para. 22](#)